Public Meeting Notice
Region 9 – Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group
November 16, 2021
1:30 PM CST
Notice is hereby given of a regular meeting of the Region 9 – Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group
to be held November 16, 2021 at 1:30 PM at the McNease Convention Center – North Meeting Room, 501 Rio
Concho Drive, San Angelo, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. Masks and social
distancing recommended for in-person meeting.

Unit of Analysis
• Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC)
• United States Geological Survey’s numbering system for
stream gauging stations
• HUC-8 is the stream gauge name
• HUC-10 is the primary watesheds
• HUC-12 is the local subwatershed level that captures
tributary systems
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 5October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
Process to Identify Areas of Greatest Need
1. Structures in the existing 100-year floodplain
2. Critical facilities in the existing 100-year floodplain
3. Agricultural / ranching in the existing 100-year floodplain
4. Miles of road in the existing 100-year floodplain
5. Identified low water crossings
6. Communities not participating in the NFIP
7. Percentage of inadequate 100-year floodplain mapping
8. Areas lacking Hazard Mitigation Action Plans
9. Floodprone areas marked on Region 9’s Interactive Map
10. Number of Presidential Disaster Declarations involving flooding
Per TWDB Technical Guidance, considered:
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 6October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
1 - Structures in the Existing 100-year Floodplain
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 10 structures
2. 11 to 25 structures
3. 26 to 50 structures
4. 51 to 100 structures
5. More than 101 structures
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 7October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
2 – Critical Facilities in the Existing 100-year Floodplain
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 10 structures
2. 11 to 25 structures
3. 26 to 50 structures
4. 51 to 100 structures
5. More than 101 structures
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 8October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
3 – Agriculture / Ranching in the Existing 100-year Floodplain
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 20 percent
2. 21 to 40 percent
3. 41 to 60 percent
4. 61 to 80 percent
5. 81 to 100 percent
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 9October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
4 – Miles of Road in the Existing 100-year Floodplain
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 10 miles
2. 11 to 25 miles
3. 26 to 50 miles
4. 51 to 100 miles
5. More than 101 miles
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 10October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
5 – Number of Identified Low Water Crossings
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 10 crossings
2. 11 to 25 crossings
3. 26 to 50 crossings
4. 51 to 100 crossings
5. More than crossings
Region 9 - Upper Colorado Regional Flood Planning Group 11October 7, 2021
Task 4A – Flood Risk Assessment
6 – Communities Not Participating in the NFIP
Scored from 1 to 5
1. 0 to 20 percent
2. 21 to 40 percent